IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx DNV 21.0052X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2022-03-22

The lid and sensor guard are secured via M5 x 20mm – 6H/6g Stainless steel hexagon socket head A2-70 cap screws.
The Gas Detectors have both an internal and external earth point.
Model Nomenclature:
GD
-
A 80 * *
-
*
1 2 3 4 5 6
Model description:
Ref. Prefix Description details
1 GD Gas detector
2 A Diffusion type
3 80 Constant number
4
Suction chamber
D With suction chamber
Blank Without suction chamber
5
Sensor Type
Blank Catalytic Combustion Method
V Semi-Conductor Method
N Thermal Conductivity Method
S Hot Wire type Semi-conductor Method
6
Blank Ambient Temperature -40 °C to + 53 °C
70 Ambient Temperature -40 °C to + 70 °C
1.
2.
3.
4.
Fasteners used for enclosure are from stainless steel property class A2-70
Cable gland may not provide sufficient clamping. User shall provide additional clamping against the cable pulling and twisting.
Regarding ATEX specification, the measuring function according to Annex II paragraph 1.5.5 of the Directive is not covered by this EUtype
examination. It shall comply with the requirements from the relevant European harmonized standards which provide guidance on
the performance of gas detection equipment and safety devices.
The flameproof joints not intended to be repaired.
Notes for manufacture, installation and operation:
The following conditions are required of the manufacturing process for compliance with the certification.
Where the product incorporates certified parts or safely critical components the manufacturer shall ensure that any changes to those parts or
components do not affect the compliance of the certified products that’s is the subject of this certificate.
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.: IECEx DNV 21.0052X
Date of issue: 2022-03-22
Page 4 of 5
Issue No: 1
Equipment (continued):
Electrical Data
Sensor Type Electrical ratings
Catalytic combustion Method (GD-A80*) 3 Vdc / 430mA or 5 Vdc / 200mA
Semi-Conductor Method (GD-A80*V) 6.5 Vdc / 205mA or 3.5 Vdc / 350mA
Thermal Conductivity Method (GD-A80*N) 3.3 Vdc / 170mA or 1 Vdc / 220mA
Hot Wire type Semi-conductor Method (GD-A80*S) 3 Vdc / 500mA or 5 Vdc / 200mA
Ambient Temperature: -40 °C to +53 °C
Sensor Type Electrical ratings
Catalytic Combustion Method (GD-A80*-70) 3 Vdc / 430 mA or 5 Vdc / 200 mA
Ambient Temperature: -40 °C to +70 °C
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.: IECEx DNV 21.0052X
Date of issue: 2022-03-22
Page 5 of 5
Issue No: 1
DETAILS OF CERTIFICATE CHANGES (for issues 1 and above)
Adding two manufacturing locations.